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2013
Answers to the Written Assembly Questions for answer on 18 July 2013

Cyhoeddir atebion yn yr iaith y'u darparwyd, gyda chyfieithiad Saesneg o atebion yn y Gymraeg.
Answers are published in the language in which they are provided, with a translation into English of
responses provided in Welsh.

[R] yn nodi bod yr Aelod wedi datgan buddiant/signifies that the Member has declared an interest.
[W] yn nodi bod y cwestiwn wedi’i gyflwyno yn Gymraeg/signifies that the question was tabled in Welsh.

Cynnwys
Contents

2 Cwestiynau i Weinidog yr Economi, Gwyddoniaeth a Thrafnidiaeth
Questions to the Minister for Economy, Science and Transport

3 Cwestiynau i’r Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau
Questions to the Minister for Education and Skills

4 Cwestiynau i’r Gweinidog lechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol
Questions to the Minister for Health and Social Services



Atebion i Gwestiynau Ysgrifenedig y Cynulliad i’w hateb ar 18 Gorffennaf 2013
Answers to the Written Assembly Questions for answer on 18 July 2013

Gofyn i Weinidog yr Economi, Gwyddoniaeth a Thrafnidiaeth
To ask the Minister for Economy, Science and Transport

Paul Davies (Preseli Sir Benfro): A wnaiff y Gweinidog amlinellu pa sylwadau y mae bwrdd ardal
fenter Dyfrffordd y Ddau Gleddau wedi’u gwneud ynglyn a datblygu’r A40 yn Sir Benfro? (WAQ65133)

Paul Davies (Preseli Pembrokeshire): Will the Minister outline what representations the Haven
Waterway enterprise zone board has made in relation to developing the A40 in Pembrokeshire?
(WAQ65133)

Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 17 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 17 July 2013

The Minister for Economy, Science and Transport (Edwina Hart): The high level strategic plan
submitted by the Haven Waterway Enterprise Zone advisory Board proposes improvements to the A40.

Paul Davies (Preseli Sir Benfro): A wnaiff y Gweinidog amlinellu ym mha ffyrdd y mae hi wedi
ymgysylltu a rhanddeiliaid ynglyn & datblygu’r A40 yn Sir Benfro? (WAQ65134)

Paul Davies (Preseli Pembrokeshire): Will the Minister outline what stakeholder engagement she has
had in relation to developing the A40 in Pembrokeshire? (WAQ65134)

Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 17 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 17 July 2013

Edwina Hart: There has been no stakeholder engagement in relation to developing the A40 in
Pembrokeshire since the Penblewin to Slebech Park improvement which was completed in 2011.

Paul Davies (Preseli Sir Benfro): Yng ngoleuni'r datganiad ysgrifenedig ar flaenoriaethau trafnidiaeth
(10 Gorffennaf 2013), a wnaiff y Gweinidog roi manylion ynghylch beth yn union y mae hi’n bwriadu ei
wneud o ran “datblygu gwelliannau a gynigiwyd o’r blaen ymhellach” mewn cysylltiad 4’r A40 yn Sir
Benfro? (WAQ65135)

Paul Davies (Preseli Pembrokeshire): In light of the written statement on transport priorities (10 July
2013), will the Minister detail exactly what she intends to undertake with regard to “further development
of previously proposed improvements” in relation to the A40 in Pembrokeshire? (WAQ65135)

Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 17 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 17 July 2013

Edwina Hart: I intend to appoint an Employer’s Agent to assist officials to progress the A40 Llanddewi
Velfrey improvement project as the next stage of the improvement of the A40 west of St Clears to follow
on from the Penblewin to Slebech Park improvement which was completed in 2011.

Aled Roberts (Gogledd Cymru): Pa gyfarfodydd y mae'r Gweinidog wedi'u cael & Gweinidogion eraill i
drafod effaith y ddeddfwriaeth gyrru ar gyffuriau arfaethedig ar bobl sy’n defnyddio meddyginiaeth rheoli
poen? (WAQ65138)

Aled Roberts (North Wales): What meetings has the Minister had with other Ministers to discuss the
effect of proposed drug driving legislation on people using pain management medication? (WAQ65138)
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Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 17 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 17 July 2013

Edwina Hart: None. | have written to the Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for Transport
indicating that | will examine their consultation on the proposals before considering whether to respond.

Aled Roberts (Gogledd Cymru): Pa drafodaethau y mae'r Gweinidog wedi'u cael & gweithwyr
meddygol proffesiynol am effeithiaur ddeddfwriaeth gyrru ar gyffuriau arfaethedig ar gleifion sy’n
cymryd meddyginiaeth tymor hir ar gyfer poen? (WAQ65139)

Aled Roberts (North Wales): What discussions has the Minister had with medical professionals on the
effects of proposed drug driving legislation on patients taking long-term pain medication? (WAQ65139)

Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 17 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 17 July 2013

Edwina Hart: None. The UK Government’s consultation on the proposals has just begun. I will consider
whether to respond when | have examined the proposals in detail.

Gofyn i’r Gweinidog Addysg a Sgiliau
To ask the Minister for Education and Skills

Ann Jones (Dyffryn Clwyd): Sawl ysgol sydd wedi cael budd o’r rhaglen Brecwast Am Ddim mewn
Ysgolion fesul awdurdod lleol? (WAQ65137)

Ann Jones (Vale of Clwyd): How many schools have benefitted from the Free School Breakfast
programme by local authority? (WAQ65137)

Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 18 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 18 July 2013

The Minister for Education and Skills (Huw Lewis): 1,131 schools reported free breakfast data in the
Pupil Level Annual School Census (PLASC) 2013, which is the most recent data available. A
comprehensive list by Local Authority is provided below:

Isle of Anglesey 46
Gwynedd 67
Conwy 52
Denbighshire 43
Flintshire 50
Wrexham 41
Powys 64
Ceredigion 49
Pembrokeshire 55
Carmarthenshire 98
Swansea 77
Neath Port Talbot 59
Bridgend 42
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Vale of Glamorgan 35
Rhondda Cynon Taf 102
Merthyr Tydfil 26
Caerphilly 66
Blaenau Gwent 25
Torfaen 26
Monmouthshire 26
Newport 5
Cardiff 77
Wales 1,131

Gofyn i’r Gweinidog lechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol
To ask the Minister for Health and Social Services

Julie Morgan (Gogledd Caerdydd): A wnaiff y Gweinidog restru nifer yr adolygiadau o achosion
difrifol a gynhaliwyd ym mhob awdurdod lleol yng Nghymru dros y 10 mlynedd diwethaf? (WAQ65136)

Julie Morgan (Cardiff North): Will the Minister list the number of serious case reviews held in each
local authority in Wales over the last 10 years? (WAQ65136)

Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 18 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 18 July 2013

The Deputy Minister for Children and Social Services (Gwenda Thomas): The Welsh Government
was notified by Local Safeguarding Children Boards of 102 Serious Case Reviews for children between
January 2003 and December 2012. Of these, 89 have been completed and 13 are on-going. Table 1 breaks
this information down by local authority area. Some local authorities have merged their Local
Safeguarding Children Boards over this period.

Table 1. Notification of Serious Case Reviews

Local Authority Number of Serious Case | Number of Serious Case
Reviews received Reviews on-going

Anglesey 2
Blaenau Gwent
Bridgend 1
Caerphilly

Cardiff
Carmarthenshire
Ceredigion

Conwy

Conwy & Denbighshire
Denbighshire

Flintshire

Flintshire & Wrexham
Gwynedd

Gwynedd & Anglesey
Merthyr Tydfil
Monmouthshire
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Neath Port Talbot 1 3
Newport
Pembrokeshire
Powys

Rhondda Cynon Taff
Swansea

Torfaen

Vale of Glamorgan
Wrexham
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New Child Practice Review arrangements were introduced in Wales on 1 January 2013, replacing Serious
Case Reviews.

The Welsh Government does not hold information on the number of Serious Case Reviews undertaken
for adults.

Aled Roberts (Gogledd Cymru): Pa drafodacthau y mae'r Gweinidog a’i swyddogion wedi'u cael ag (a)
swyddogion a Gweinidogion eraill Cymru a (b) Adrannau a Gweinidogion San Steffan, ynglyn ag effaith
y ddeddfwriaeth gyrru ar gyffuriau arfacthedig ar gleifion yng Nghymru sy’n cymryd meddyginiaeth ar
bresgripsiwn i reoli poen cronig? (WAQ65140)

Aled Roberts (North Wales): What discussions have the Minister and his officials had with (a) other
Welsh Ministers and officials and (b) Westminster Ministers and Departments, regarding the effect of
proposed drug driving legislation on patients in Wales who are taking prescribed medication to manage
chronic pain? (WAQ65140)

Aled Roberts (Gogledd Cymru): Pa asesiad y mae’r Gweinidog wedi’i wneud o effaith y ddeddfwriaeth
gyrru ar gyffuriau arfaethedig ar ansawdd bywyd cleifion sy’n cymryd meddyginiaeth ar bresgripsiwn
tymor hir yng Nghymru i reoli poen cronig? (WAQ65141)

Aled Roberts (North Wales): What assessment has the Minister made of the impact of proposed drug
driving legislation on the quality of life of patients taking long-term prescription medication in Wales to
manage chronic pain? (WAQ65141)

Derbyniwyd ateb i’w gyhoeddi ar 22 Gorffennaf 2013
Answer received for publication on 22 July 2013

The Minister for Health and Social Services (Mark Drakeford): | have not yet had any discussions
with either Welsh Government or Westminster Ministers regarding this matter as responsibility for this
legislation cuts across several Welsh Government Departments.

My officials from both the Pharmacy and Substance Misuse teams will be working closely with the
Minister for Enterprise, Science and Transport’s officials to ensure the implications of such proposals for
those taking prescribed medication are fully covered within the Welsh Governments response.



